4AKESIA VARAOSAKIRJA\RESERVDELAR\SPARE PARTS\ERSATZTEILE
KESLA 20095, 2009ST

Sisdllysluettelo\Innehdllsforteckning\Contents \Inhaltsverzeichnis

Padkokoonpano \ Sammansdttning \ Final assembly \ Zusammensetzung .........ccccccccoeeiiinn. 2
Kaantslaite \ Vridanordning \ Slew mechanism \ Schwenkwerk ................cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 4
Tukijalkavarustus \ Stédbensutrustning \ Stabilizers \ StatzfuBBausristung ........ccccvvvviiiiiiiiiieennn, 8
Nostopuomi \ Lyftbom \ Main lifting boom \ Hubarm ..........cccccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicie e 10
Nostopuomi hyttivarustus \ Lyftbom hytt utrustning \ Main lifting boom cabin assy\

HUbarm kabing BeSAIZUNG ........coiiuiiiii e 11
Siirtopuomisto \ Vipparm \ Outer boom \ Knickarm KESLA 2009S..........cccoovvviiiiiiiieeinnne.. 14
Siirtopuomisto \ Vipparm \ Outer boom \ Knickarm KESLA 2009ST ......cooovvivviiiiiiieieein, 17
Siirtopuomiston ketju \ Kedja \ Chain \ Kette kompl. \.3x4 (81) ...ccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 24
Vetotanko varusteltuna \ Dragsténg \ Inner link assy \ Mittleres Gelenk..............ccccc............. 26

Nostosylinteri varusteltuna \ Lyftcylinder utrustning \ Accessories for main lifting cylinder \

Ausristung fOr HUBzyINder ... 28
Nostosylinteri \ Lyftcylinder \ Main lifting cylinder \ Hubzylinder...............cccccccoovviiiiieinn... 30
Siirtosylinteri varusteltuna \ Vippcylinder utrustning \ Accessories for outer boom cylinder \

Ausristung fir Knickarmzylinder............ooiiiiiiii e 32
Siirtosylinteri \ Vippcylinder \ Outer boom cylinder \ Knickarmzylinder.................c......cc...... 34

Tukijalkojen levityssylinteri \ Spridningscylinder \ Spreading cylinder \ Ausshubzylinder fir
SHOEZIUSSE et 36

Jatkeen sylinteri \Utskjutscylinder \ Extension cylinder \ Ausschubzylinder \ KESLA 2009S ...... 38

Jatkeen sylinteri \Utskjutscylinder \ Extension cylinder \ Ausschubzylinder \ KESLA 2009ST.....40

Tukijalan sylinteri \ Stédbenscylinder \ Stabilizer cylinder \ StutzfuBBeylinder .......................... 42
Riipuke varusteltuna \ Rotatorlénk \ Rotator link \ Rotatorgelenk...........ccccccoooeeiiviiiiiiiinnn.... 44
Painesuodatin \ Tryckfilter \ Pressure filter \ Druckfilter ..............cccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 46

Suoja\ skydd \ coVEr\ SCAUIZ \.....oviiiiiiiiiie e 48



90000364

21.7.2014 13:17 Page 1/2



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

Item code 90000364 Revision | -
Title CRANE Date 28.09.2010
Specification | 2009S
, e Nto

Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
1 90023890 SLEW MECHANISM 22.4 KNM 1 533.36
2 90021987 LIFT BOOM L=4000 OPEN TYPE 1 309.42
3 90022298 OUTER BOOM L=4200 1 214.58
4 90017910 LINK VAR 1 19.18
5 90017907 LINK 2 7.46

6 90010011 BEARING 130/80.5-5 2 0.05

7 90012607 BEARING 112/70.5-5 2 0.03

8 90015226 AXLE 80/M75-333 1 8.96

9 90020967 AXLE 70/M65X2-318 1 7.2

10 90015998 AXLE 70/M65X2-298 HITS 2 6.75
11 90017837 AXLE 60/M55X2 -387 2 6.77
12 90017846 AXLE 60/M55X2-293 1 5.12
13 90017848 AXLE 60/M55X2 -210 1 3.7

14 90013105 AXLE 45-164 1 1.94
15 90013698 WASHER 75/61-6 4 0.07
16 | 90016000 WASHER 85/71-6 2 0.08
17 90016045 SLEEVE 85/71-18 2 0.24
18 3020164 NUT KM11 NYLOC M55X2.0 5 0.17
19 3020157 NUT KM13 NYLOC M65X2.0 2 0.26
20 3020158 NUT KM15 NYLOC M75X2 1 0.35
21 3020144 NUT M30X1.5 ZN NYLOC 1 0.1

22 90013106 WASHER 56/31-8 1 0.08
23 90013697 WASHER 100/81-6 1 0.13
24 90022183 CYLINDER 120X60X908 1 32.22
25 | 90026605 CYLINDER 120/70 X 800 1 53.59
26 3281135 DECAL VAARA-ALUE 25 M, 730X80 2 0.1

27 3280264 DECAL VARO JANNITTEISTA. (130X160) FI,SV 1 0.02
28 3281642 PLATE 120X45 CE 1 0.03
29 13281494 DECAL (PRODUCT) 20095,200951,2009SIT 2 0.07
30 3281439 PLATE 2009L,LT,ST,S 1 0.16
31 90018363 STABILIZER ASSEMBLY 1 393.58
32 3010794 ALLEN SCREW M30X2X260 8.8 ZN DIN 912 6 0

33 90020992 WASHER 20X52X112 4 0.65
34 3020170 NUT M30X2 ZN DIN 934 6 0

21.7.2014 13:17

Page 2/2



90023890

SLEW MECHANISM

3.8.2015 13:55 Page 1/4



v/c 9bed GSET STOCZ'8'E
c0'0 8 G86 NId NZ ¢TIN H3LLNIAN LNN J3LLNIN IH3LLNIN G000¢0E | 9¢€
GE'0 14 V6EXCT ONNONILSF439 HINILSVH LSV IAINNIIM ¥2¢8¢1006 | S€
18°¢C 4 O3LS d31S D31SddVdl SYHdOd €28¢1006 | V€
0 14 ZIYT. NI SZ'TX8IN T3ddINYIINHOS F1ddIN FSVIHDO T3ddINCHQINS VddINVASYY €00050¢€ €€
0 T .8/€ 4 90-d ONNLIHDIA-LISN TV3S-1ISN ONINLYL-1ISN LISN 0Ov00TTE| <€
TO 4 .¢/Td 80-00070 (Eavyao) 9NN1ddNY (LHDIVALS) YOLD3INNOD (Ivd) IMDALSSONITddON (WHONS) NILIT 6T0060E | TE
100 Z .¢/T d 80-d ONNLHDIA-LISN TV3S-LISN ONINLYL-1ISN 1SN ¢v00TTE | 0€
0 6 ¢T6 NId NZ 8'8 0EX9TIN FANVHHOISINVYHISHOISNINNI MIHDS NITTV ANUNSXISNI IANNHOTONOISNNH 00L0T0€ 6¢
S0 T 1S¥ GTX08TX0ST ONNLIHDIANITIIM VS L4VHS ONINLYL13IXV JLSIAILAFSHY G9GOTTE| 8¢
700 T JHOHS 0L 0°€XS'6TC ONIH-O ONIY-O ONIY-O SVONIH-O TLL0TTE| LZ
170 T d314NTLINT Y3HLVIEE 1LNIALNY T4 NILOHONH ¢v0T60E | 9¢
100 T YIADIFZNVIQ dOLVIIANI T3ATT 11O SNITACTO YINTISACTIO 62060¢€ 14
ce0 T G6T=1 ¥1¢-S0T/9°LCT d3OVT ONIHVY3IE 43OV VIS 798.1006 | v¢
0 14 ANTISNIVIIVANA VTN J9IFHOSOITHILNN HIHSVM WHXDIHE AATTISNTVY 0800c0E | €¢
0 0¢ ¢T6 NId 6°¢T 09XYTN FANVHHOISINVYASHOISNINNI MIHOS NITIV ANUASXISNI IANNHOTONOISNNHA T090T0E | ¢<¢
800 4 73X03A ON1d ©99N71d Vdd1nl 602060¢€ 1¢c
T0°0 14 GZT NId NZ ZTIN JFIFHOSOITIILNN HIHSVM WHXDIHEG AATTSNTV 9600€0€ | 0C
0 14 ¢T6 NId NZ 8'8 0EXCTIN FANVHHOSINVHISHOISNINNI MIHOS NITTV ANUNSXISNI IANNHOTONOISNNH 9¥¢0T10E | 6T
c0'0 14 JHOHS 0L 0°EXS'VCT ONIH-O ONIY-O ONIY-O SYONIH-O T9v0TT1E| 8T
o 4 0808 ¢08 aM HIADVILIFTO DONIHSNE DNINSSNG [4INVVINANIT /8T00TE LT
88°0 T L2=1 00T-0%¢/09¢ d3OVT ONIHV3IE 43OV VIS 12821006 | 971
0 T T.¥ NIA ¥X0ST SV ONIIONIHAS ONIH dVNS ONIFSYT SYONIANILYAld 9.0090€ | ST
€9'T T 00E-VA ONNLHDIA TV3S ONINLYL 3LSIAIL 0€60TTE| VI
820 4 E€TXS6/STT 8TL ONNLHDIANIFTON TV3S NOLSId DNINLYL ATOM ALSIAILNYNNYIN 89/.0T1¢€ €T
200 Z €'GX¥'90T/STT Mdd d341341SAV TV3S H3AdIM FHVHALLSAY NILNAONT 0L.0TTE| <T
T0 14 €TX60T/STT dMd/3 ONNYHNANIGTON 3AIND NOLSId ONINHALS ATOX NIVCHONYNNY N 69.0TTE| TT
GZ'T T SYTXSYT 0T-06XSPT HOSNV14 IDNV1d SNY 14 VddIV G¥80¢006 | OT
L0V 4 26=1 STT=a N39TOX NOISId ATOX YINYIN 8€.6T006 6
Sv'L T €EM/DD0E0EC HIOVINITIOH ONIHVIG 43T110d dIDVTINY [dIAVVIVTINY TEEO0TE 8
[44 4 T 78¢X¥8¢ ANNYO INOLLO4 N3LLOd VIHOd €98.1006 L
9.0 T €5=1 0S-0TT/0¢T H3LTVHSHOV 3A3FTS VSTAH IMXATOH 9%7802006 9
1210174 T 800T=1 S00T-S0T FONVISNHVZ 4vd XOVYH DONYLSOONH OMNVLISVINNVH L€.6T006 S
veL 4 L¥8-GTT HHOYYIANITAZ T1344VE 43ANITAD HQHHIANITAD MLNdIHILNITAS /G8.1006 14
T9'vS¢ T 156002 'S6002 FINYS dVT11ld 34V13d SYATAd 888E2006 €
TLEv T dVA  DIATVdNL3 NINTVE INVIE HTVE N1V LT9/2006 4
€297 T SNLSIANOXM+OIHIVNIVA NINWHVY FNVYES NVYH OXNNY 1.892006 T
TEN

oy | Hun punowy| od suoisuawiqg uoneoynads 9J1iL | P02 Wal| sod

NN '22 uoneoyioadg

0T0Z'60°82 aled ILVIQLINYYM ET

a uoISIneY 068€2006 3p0D Way|

1SI17 1dVd 34VdS

VISaINX”



v/€ 8bed  GS:ET STOZ'8'E

00S VIN3L

HOIMINNON HOLDINNOD INDALSSONITddOMN NILIT 89€060€ | TOT

X31 0002¢=1/80-T5¢S/80-086-IH/80-T0CS HONVIHOSHITNYYAAH 3SOH JIMNYYAAH ONVISHITNVHAAH NALFTITINVYHAAH SY660€TE| 00T

T00 HS 04 0°'EXS'69 ONIH-O DONIH-O DNIY-O SYONIH-O T€90TTE| LE

WEIEI

OIN UM pUNOWY| 2d suoisuswiq uoneoinads 3)1i1 | 8p02 wa}| sod
NN v'22 uoneonadg
0102'60'82 areq JUVIQINYWYM o]
d uolsinay 068£2006 9p0d Wl

1SIT 1dVd 39VdS

VISINX







Z/T abed €9:8 ¥TOZ'8'ET

T31Z1VSd3 \ S14Vd 34VdS\ dV13AAL3S3E \ LVSOVIVA

VAIVEDINL  €26E2006




Z/c9bed €58 ¥TOC'8ET

[AN0] T .8/€4 713SSOYA HOLDIHLSIYH dAYLS NILSIHNH 90T.S€E8C 8¢
c0'0 14 JHYOHS 06 EXS'10T ONIY-O DONIF-O ONIY-O SYONIH-O 65¢0TTE| 0C
¢00 14 JYOHS 0L EXS'V6 O ONNLHDIA TV3S ONINLYL ALSIAIL 7€60TTE| 6T
100 4 G86 NId NZ 8N d3LLININ LNN Y3LLNIA 143LLNIN T00020E 8T
0 14 T€6 NIA NZ 8'8 00TX8IN FINVHHISLINVYASHOIS MIHYDS MIH ANINSLNYAHXIS IANNFOISNNA L¥¥010€ LT
GE0 14 LE=1 ONNONILSIFIF YINTLSVL LS4 ININNIMA 0609T006 97
€00 4 0¢=1 L/67-95=0 HIADVILFTO Avd 3AITO IOV IIAINTD VYIVdNiINI TO0TTO06 ST
0 14 9€6 NIA NZ 02N d3LLININ LNN J3LLNIA 143NN ¥100C0E | VT
0 14 €16 NId NZ 60T 0EX0CIN FINVHHISLINVYASHOISNINNI MIHDS NITTV ANINSXISNI IANNIOTONOISNNA ¢1e010¢e €T
100 14 8=1 8-GE HIADOVILIFTO AVd AN NOVAITO VIvdNiNil ,080¢2006 cT
100 8 9¢T NIAd NZ €ET/CTN FAIFHOSOITIILNN YIHSVM YAHOIHG AATTISNTV Ly00e0e | TT
L00 T G86 NIA NZ 02N d3LLINIA LNN J3LLNIA I43LLNIN 6000c0E| OT
0 8 €€6 NId NZ 8'8 0EXCTIN FINVHHIOSLINVYAHSHOIS MIHYDS MIH ANINSLINVYHXIS IANNHOISNNA 8700T0E 6
0 T TE€6 NI NZ 88 08TX0CW FINVHHISLINVYAHSHOIS MIHYDS MIH ANINSLNVYHXIS IANNFOISNNNA 220T0E 8
0 14 ¢.¥ NId 0€ ONIIONIHdS ONIH dVNS ONIHSYT SYONIINILYAld 670090€ L
980 4 GETXGET 8-GET HOSNV1d 3DONV14 SNYT1d VddIV1 0SZTT006 9
LS00 4 €.=1 ¢0T-0€ JSHOV XV 13XV [1ISHV 0S0ET006 S
er'T 4 S1IH JSHOV XV 13XV [1ASHV 67211006 14
¢e'se T GGGXZX0€E/0S H3IANITAZ 3ANITAD H3IANITAD [43LNITAS T00€988¢ €
¢E'6€ 4 S1IH ISHVADINL 441D INHV DNYLSHVCS ISHVA 70LET006 14
SYIvT T NINTVE INVIE MTvE ATV €0LET006 T
WEI
OIN JUN pUNoOWY| 2d suoisusawig uoneoinads 9)1i1 | 8p02 wa}| sod
NT3LSNAVA  DIXTVd uoneooadg
0T0C'0T'TO alred VAIVCINNL =l
o) uolsinay €26£2006 9p0d Wl

1SIT 1dVd 39VdS

VISaINZ



VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL
90021987

NOSTOPUOMI

10



4KESI A

SPARE PART LIST

ltfem code 90021987 Revision C
Title LIFT BOOM Date 26.07.2007
Specification | L=4000 OPEN TYPE
. L Nfo
Pos |ltem code [Title Specification Pc  weight
1 90021886 LIFT BOOM L=4000 1 273.99
2 90021993 PIPE 1 RIGHT KOK 1 4.02
3 90022003 PIPE 1 LEFT KOK 1 4.42
4 90021994 PIPE 3 RIGHT KOK 1 3.3
5 90022004 PIPE 3 LEFT KOK 1 3.3
6 90021997 PIPE 4 RIGHT KOK 1 3.27
7 90022005 PIPE 4 LEFT KOK 1 3.27
8 90021992 PIPE 5 RIGHT KOK 1 2.57
9 90022006 PIPE 5 LEFT KOK 1 2.57
10 90021956 FASTENER HITS 4 0.31
11 90021960 FASTENER HITS 2 0.3
12 90010442 FASTENER LT4X30-72 4 0.07
13 90010443 RUBBER 5X55-40 4 0.01
14 90021961 RUBBER 5X40-190 2 0.05
15 90013489 RUBBER 5X40X220 4 0.06
16 3100194 BUSHING WB 802 6060 2 0.23
17 3010685 ALLEN SCREW M10X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 12 0
18 13010137 ALLEN SCREW M10X50 8.8 ZN DIN 912 4 0
19 13010192 ALLEN SCREW M10X20 8.8 ZN DIN 912 4 0
20 |3030003 WASHER M10/11 ZN DIN 126 20 0
21 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 1 0
100 3131151 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5601-12/33-12/5601-12/L=1200 1
101 |3132785 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5701-12/HI-33-12/5701-12/L=900 1

11

31.3.2014 12:52 Page 4/4



VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

20022008 K=Kahmari

NOSTOPUOMI R=Rotaafttori

0=
)

DETAIL C
SCALE1:7

12



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90022008 Revision A
Title LIFT BOOM Date 31.07.2007
Specification | L=4000 CAB

Pos |Item code [Title Specification Pc W';ifghf
1 190021886 BOOM L=4000 1 276.33
2 90021993 PIPE 1 RIGHT KOK 1 441
3 90022010 PIPE 1 LEFT KOK 1 4.43
490021996 PIPE 2 RIGHT KOK 1 2.96
5 20021994 PIPE 3 RIGHT KOK 1 3.31
6 90022012 PIPE 3 LEFT KOK 1 3.45
7 90021997 PIPE 4 RIGHT KOK 1 3.28
8 20022014 PIPE 4 LEFT KOK 1 3.47
9 20021992 PIPE 5 RIGHT KOK 1 2.57
10 90022018 PIPE 5 LEFT KOK 1 297
11 90021956 FASTENER HITS 4 0.31
12 90021960 FASTENER HITS 2 0.3
13 [90010442 FASTENER LT4X30-72 4 007
14 20010443 RUBBER 5X55-40 4 0.01
15 90021961 RUBBER 5X40-190 2 0.05
16 90013489 RUBBER 5X40X220 4 0.06
17 [3100194 BEARING WB 802 6060 2 023
18 [3010274 SCREW M10X70 8.8 ZN DIN 912 2 0
19 3010685 SCREW M10X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 12 |o
20 [3010192 SCREW M10X20 8.8 ZN DIN 912 4 0
21 |3030003 WASHER M10/11 ZN DIN 126 18 |0
22 |3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 1 0
100 |313115] HOSE 5601-12/33-12/5601-12/L=1200 1
101 3132785 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5701-12/HI-33-12/5701-12/L=900 1

13

28.9.2010 9:48

Page 4/4



VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

90025437

@@@0%
Y /3 A

o«
g

Q
&

18, 19, 20 vain tarvittaessa

QD 7. R %)
c 2 (@) s
~ /( N ~
s EANNE
z (3) (&
& E)B)EREEEEEE

14



4KESI A SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90025437 Revision |-
Title OUTER BOOM Date 18.04.2012
Specification | 1 EXTENSION
. - Nfo

Pos | ltem code |Title Specification Pc  |weight
190022281 OUTER BOOM L=2395 1 111.83
2 90022290 EXTENSION L=2574 1 70.86
3 |28586001 CYLINDER 50/30X1600 1 6.84
4 90019691 PIPE 16-1850 RIGHT 2 1.92
5 90019692 PIPE 16-1850 LEFT 2 1.92
6 |90018359 SUPPORT 1 0.99
7 90016090 FASTENER 4 0.35
8 90021934 AXLE 30X196 1 1.08
9 190014885 AXLE 30-154 1 0.85
10 |90014762 FASTENER 1 1.01
11 90010345 HOLDER 2 0.03
12 90021936 GLIDE PAD 20X120X155 1 0.31
13 90014766 GLIDE PAD 12x70x155 1 0.12
14 90012374 GLIDE PAD 70X 120 2 0.1
15 90011001 GLIDE PAD D=55-19/7 8 0.03
16 90021928 SLEEVE 45/31-26 2 0.02
1713301209 FASTENER 140X30X30 MUOVI 10 026
18 90017085 PLATE 119X155 1 013
19 90015125 WASHER 2.0X80X140 1 0.17
20 21039422 SHIM 1XD=55 2 001
21 90012248 FASTENER 4X30-152 3 0.14
22 90010444 RUBBER 5X40-145 3 0.04
23 [3100185 BUSHING WB 802 7060 2 0.27
24 | 3060092 SNAP RING AS 30X2 ZN DIN 471 4 0
25 | 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 3 0
26 3010152 HEW SCREW M12X70 8.8 ZN DIN 931 1 0
27 3010685 ALLEN SCREW M10X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 11 0

28 |3010328 HEW SCREW M8X90 8.8 ZN DIN 931 4 0

29 3010250 ALLEN SCREW M8X40 8.8 ZN DIN 912 6 0
30 3010291 ALLEN SCREW M8X25 8.8 ZN DIN 9212 4 0

31 |3010190 ALLEN SCREW M8X16 10.9 DIN 7991 8 0
32 |3020005 NUT M12 ZN DIN 985 1 0.02
33 [3020001 NUT M8 ZN DIN 985 14 0,01
34 |3030003 WASHER M10/11 ZN DIN 126 13 |0
35 3090019 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT) 04000-08 R1/2" 7 0.1
36 3110042 USIT-SEAL R-08 R 1/2" 2 001

15

16.5.2012 13:13 Page 2/3



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90025437 Revision |-
Title OUTER BOOM Date 18.04.2012
Specification | 1 EXTENSION

. - Nfo
Pos | ltem code |Title Specification Pc  |weight
37 90025280 PIPE EXTENSION CYLINDER 2 0.74
38 90010443 RUBBER 5X55-40 3 001
39 13010192 ALLEN SCREW M10X20 8.8 ZN DIN 912 2 0
40 [90010442 FASTENER LT4X30-72 3 0.07
101 |3130456 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5201-08/HI-98C-08/5201-08/L=1050 6 0.84
1023130473 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5201-08/HI-98C-08/5201-08/L=1900 4
103 3133125 HYDRAULIC HOSE A50051-08-08/261E-08/A50001-08-08/L=1100 2 0
104 | 3130979 HOSE PROTECTIVE SPIRALD=32 2 0.18
105 | 3132549 HOSE PROTECTIVE SPIRALBLACK D=50 1

16

16.5.2012 13:13 Page 3/3



o3 (7 )( 8 )(37)(40)(50)(38)(39)(52) (40) (40} 57)(39) (32

(i

‘ié}@’el

CXY/
TR

S

| 0w

e 22, 23, 26, 27, 36 vain tarvittaessa

o
5
®

17

9.10.2014 8:13 Page 1/3



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90021963 Revision | B
Title OUTER BOOM Date 29.06.2007
Specification | L=5772
, e Nto
Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
1 90021910 OUTER BOOM L=2235 1 113.02
2 90021938 EXTENSION 1 L=2408 1 71.2
3 90021940 EXTENSION 2 L=2358 1 51.85
4 28581001 CYLINDER 70/40X1600 1 43.54
5 90021904 GUIDANCE HITS 1 6
6 90021906 PIPE 1 RIGHT KOK 2 1.75
7 90021908 PIPE 1 LEFT KOK 2 1.75
8 90021909 COVER 2 0.38
9 90021920 CONNECTOR 2 1.66
10 90021697 WHEEL R1", 3X4, D90 1 1.96
11 90010136 WHEEL D=75 1 1.34
12 3100188 BUSHING WB 802 4050 2 0.1
13 90016090 FASTENER 8 0.35
14 90011001 GLIDE PAD D=55-19/7 14 0.03
15 90020689 GLIDE PAD 40X55-7X5 2 0.03
16 90021930 AXLE 40-156 HITS 1 1.52
17 90021933 AXLE 40-184 HITS 1 1.79
18 90021934 AXLE 30X196 1 1.08
19 90021935 SCREW M20-320 1 0.79
20 90014762 FASTENER 1 1.01
21 90014763 FASTENER 1 0.65
22 90015124 PLATE 80 X 155 1 0.09
23 90015142 PLATE 60 X 130 1 0.06
24 90010345 HOLDER 4 0.03
25 90021936 GLIDE PAD 20X120X155 1 0.31
26 90017020 WASHER 1X119X130 1 0.12
27 90017085 PLATE 119X155 1 0.13
28 90021937 GLIDE PAD 20X120X130 1 0.29
29 90014766 GLIDE PAD 12X70X155 1 0.12
30 90014770 GLIDE PAD 50X130 1 0.07
31 90012374 GLIDE PAD 70X 120 4 0.1
32 90021950 GLIDE PAD 6X60X130 1 0.07
33 90021952 GLIDE PAD 6X60X130 1 0.04
34 90021928 SLEEVE 45/31-26 2 0.02
35 90021953 SLEEVE 45/21-30 2 0.04
36 21039422 SHIM 1XD=55 2 0.01

18

9.10.2014 8:13 Page 2/3



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90021963 Revision | B
Title OUTER BOOM Date 29.06.2007
Specification | L=5772

, e Nto
Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
37 90012248 FASTENER 4X30-152 3 0.14
38 90010444 RUBBER 5X40-145 3 0.04
39 90021892 CHAIN 3X4 (81 LENKKIA) KOK 2 1.51
40 90017520 NUT M20-30 2 0.09
41 3020009 NUT M20 ZN DIN 985 4 0.07
42 3100185 BUSHING WB 802 7060 2 0.27
43 3060092 SNAP RING AS 30X2 ZN DIN 471 2 0
44 3060091 SNAP RING AS 35X2.5 ZN DIN 471 2 0.01
45 3060100 SNAP RING AS 40X2.5 ZN DIN 471 2 0
46 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 5 0
47 3010190 ALLEN SCREW M8X16 10.9 DIN 7991 14 0
48 3010277 ALLEN SCREW M16X70 12.9 ZN DIN 912 4 0
49 3030003 WASHER M10/11 ZN DIN 126 18 0
50 3010685 ALLEN SCREW M10X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 8 0
51 3010249 ALLEN SCREW M10X40 8.8 ZN DIN 912 2 0
52 3010193 ALLEN SCREW M10X35 8.8 ZN DIN 912 2 0
53 3010248 ALLEN SCREW M10X30 8.8 ZN DIN 912 4 0
54 3010328 HEW SCREW M8X90 8.8 ZN DIN 931 8 0
55 3020004 NUT M10 ZN DIN 985 4 0.01
56 3020001 NUT M8 ZN DIN 985 26 0.01
57 3020032 NUT M20 ZN DIN 934/8 2 0
58 3110042 USIT-SEAL R-08 R 1/2" 10 0.01
59 3301209 FASTENER 140X30X30 MUOVI 14 0.26
60 3090019 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT) 04000-08 R1/2" 14 0.1
61 3010291 ALLEN SCREW M8X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 8 0
62 3010250 ALLEN SCREW M8X40 8.8 ZN DIN 912 6 0
63 90013174 RUBBER 4 0.02
64 90013168 FASTENER 4X30-112 4 0.1
65 3010050 ALLEN SCREW M8X50 8.8 ZN DIN 912 4 0
66 90026382 GUIDANCE 1 0.62
67 90020291 GUIDANCE 1 0.31
100 3130737 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5201-08/HI-98C-08/5201-08/L=900 2 0.74
101 3131152 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5701-08/HI-98C-08/5701-08/L=2150 8
102 3130456 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5201-08/HI-98C-08/5201-08/L=1050 4 0.84
103 3130979 HOSE PROTECTIVE SPIRALD=32 BLACK 2 0.18
104 3132549 HOSE PROTECTIVE SPIRALBLACK D=50 2

19

9.10.2014 8:13 Page 3/3



/i xoi %
N\ . o &
o 1

4 »ﬂw@.ﬁ.ﬁtf
5 X

(35)(9)(19)(1)
22, 23, 26, 27, 36 vain tarvittaessa

/

90025443

9 &

20

9.10.2014 8:20 Page 1/3



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90025443 Revision | B
Title OUTER BOOM Date 19.04.2012
Specification | 2 EXTENSIONS
, e Nto
Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
1 90021910 OUTER BOOM L=2235 1 113.02
2 90021938 EXTENSION 1 L=2408 1 71.2
3 90021940 EXTENSION 2 L=2358 1 51.85
4 28581001 CYLINDER 70/40X1600 1 43.54
5 90021904 GUIDANCE HITS 1 6
6 90021906 PIPE 1 RIGHT KOK 2 1.75
7 90021908 PIPE 1 LEFT KOK 2 1.75
8 90021909 COVER 2 0.38
9 90021920 CONNECTOR 2 1.66
10 90021697 WHEEL R1", 3X4, D90 1 1.96
11 90010136 WHEEL D=75 1 1.34
12 3100188 BUSHING WB 802 4050 2 0.1
13 90016090 FASTENER 8 0.35
14 90011001 GLIDE PAD D=55-19/7 14 0.03
15 90020689 GLIDE PAD 40X55-7X5 2 0.03
16 90021930 AXLE 40-156 HITS 1 1.52
17 90021933 AXLE 40-184 HITS 1 1.79
18 90021934 AXLE 30X196 1 1.08
19 90021935 SCREW M20-320 1 0.79
20 90014762 FASTENER 1 1.01
21 90014763 FASTENER 1 0.65
22 90015124 PLATE 80 X 155 1 0.09
23 90015142 PLATE 60 X 130 1 0.06
24 90010345 HOLDER 4 0.03
25 90021936 GLIDE PAD 20X120X155 1 0.31
26 90017020 WASHER 1X119X130 1 0.12
27 90017085 PLATE 119X155 1 0.13
28 90021937 GLIDE PAD 20X120X130 1 0.29
29 90014766 GLIDE PAD 12X70X155 1 0.12
30 90014770 GLIDE PAD 50X130 1 0.07
31 90012374 GLIDE PAD 70X 120 4 0.1
32 90021950 GLIDE PAD 6X60X130 1 0.07
33 90021952 GLIDE PAD 6X60X130 1 0.04
34 90021928 SLEEVE 45/31-26 2 0.02
35 90021953 SLEEVE 45/21-30 2 0.04
36 21039422 SHIM 1XD=55 2 0.01

21

9.10.2014 8:20 Page 2/3



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90025443 Revision | B
Title OUTER BOOM Date 19.04.2012
Specification | 2 EXTENSIONS

, e Nto
Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
37 90012248 FASTENER 4X30-152 3 0.14
38 90010444 RUBBER 5X40-145 3 0.04
39 90021892 CHAIN 3X4 (81 LENKKIA) KOK 2 1.51
40 90017520 NUT M20-30 2 0.09
41 3020009 NUT M20 ZN DIN 985 4 0.07
42 3100185 BUSHING WB 802 7060 2 0.27
43 3060092 SNAP RING AS 30X2 ZN DIN 471 2 0
44 3060091 SNAP RING AS 35X2.5 ZN DIN 471 2 0.01
45 3060100 SNAP RING AS 40X2.5 ZN DIN 471 2 0
46 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 5 0
47 3010190 ALLEN SCREW M8X16 10.9 DIN 7991 14 0
48 3010277 ALLEN SCREW M16X70 12.9 ZN DIN 912 4 0
49 3030003 WASHER M10/11 ZN DIN 126 19 0
50 3010685 ALLEN SCREW M10X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 8 0
51 3010249 ALLEN SCREW M10X40 8.8 ZN DIN 912 2 0
52 3010193 ALLEN SCREW M10X35 8.8 ZN DIN 912 2 0
53 3010248 ALLEN SCREW M10X30 8.8 ZN DIN 912 4 0
54 3010328 HEW SCREW M8X90 8.8 ZN DIN 931 8 0
55 3020004 NUT M10 ZN DIN 985 4 0.01
56 3020001 NUT M8 ZN DIN 985 22 0.01
57 3020032 NUT M20 ZN DIN 934/8 2 0
58 3110042 USIT-SEAL R-08 R 1/2" 10 0.01
59 3301209 FASTENER 140X30X30 MUOVI 14 0.26
60 3090019 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT) 04000-08 R1/2" 14 0.1
61 3010291 ALLEN SCREW M8X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 8 0
62 3010250 ALLEN SCREW M8X40 8.8 ZN DIN 912 6 0
63 90025280 PIPE EXTENSION CYLINDER 2 0.74
64 90010443 RUBBER 5X55-40 3 0.01
65 90010442 FASTENER LT4X30-72 ZN 3 0.07
66 3010192 ALLEN SCREW M10X20 8.8 ZN DIN 912 3 0
67 90026382 GUIDANCE 1 0.62
68 90020291 GUIDANCE 1 0.31
101 3131152 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5701-08/HI-98C-08/5701-08/L=2150 8
102 3130456 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5201-08/HI-98C-08/5201-08/L=1050 6 0.84
103 3133125 HYDRAULIC HOSE A50051-08-08/261E-08/A50001-08-08/L=1100 2 0
104 3132549 HOSE PROTECTIVE SPIRALBLACK D=50 1

22

9.10.2014 8:20 Page 3/3



23



90021892

3x4/ 81 LINKS

24



4KESI A SPARE PART LIST

lfem code 90021892 Revision

A

Title CHAIN Date

13.06.2007

Specification | 3X4 (81 LENKKIA ) KOK

Pos |ltem code |Title Specification Pc W,;ifghf
1 90021136 TENSIONER R1" 1 0.52
2 3190118 CHAIN LH1634 R 1" L=2057 81 LENKKIA 1 0.33
3 190021137 CONNECTOR R1" 1 0.53
4 |3190184 PIN LITINTAPPI D=9,53-43,7 KETJULLE BL834 2 0.02
5 3040060 COTTER PIN 3,2X20 ZN DIN 94 4 0
25

10.5.2012 8:55 Page 3/3



VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

TANKO

90017910




4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90017910 Revision |-
Title LINK Date 27.06.2007
Specification | VAR

. e Nfo
Pos | ltem code |Title Specification Pc  |weight
1 90017902 LINK KONEISTUS 1 18.12
2 |3100194 BUSHING WB 802 6060 2 0.23
3 |3100186 BUSHING WB 802 6040 4 0.15
4 |3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 6 0

27

10.5.2012 8:59 Page 2/2



G0992006

28



Z/zebed 8zl €10C°6'8L

¥I0] ¢ Z1-80-000%0 [[HOVALST JOIDINNOD €50060€ | 9
L17L L AATVA ADIHD £660C1€ S
yIo| | Z1-00070 (IHOIVILS] JOIDOINNOD SB1080E| ¥
00| ¢ 2713808 V3S-LISN TvooLle| €
00| ¢ FEd Y TV3SIsN 0SI0lIE] ¢

9615 | 1 008X0Z/02 1 J3ANIMAD 1000188z | 1

EMM_Z od uolpolIoads 9|ll] | ©Pp0D W} SOd

008 X 0£/0T! uolpoIoadg
€102°60°91 2ipd J3IANIMAD S|l
- UOISIASY 50992006 SPOO W}

1S 1V d 4aVdS

VISaIN”Z

29



Paine

Tryck )
Pressure ,/
Druck | ’

M=1500 Nm (150 kpm)

NOSTO-
28810001  SYLINTERI

VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL



4KESILA

SPARE PART LIST

Item code 28810001 Revision -

Title SYLINTERI Date 23.05.2007

Specification 120/70X800

Pos |item code |Title Specification Dimensions Pc |Amount Unit ngtgc;hi
1 3110813 MANNANTIIVISTE KOLV TATNING PISTON SEAL KOLBENDICHTUNG OK 120/99X8 1 0.22
2 3110203 O-RENGAS O-RING O-RING O-RING 53.57X3.53 90 SHORE 1 0.01
3 3110277 O-RENGAS O-RING O-RING O-RING 109.2X5.7 90 SHORE 1 0.07
4 3110200 TUKIRENGAS STODRING SUPPORTING RING STUTZRING 120/110X1.7 PU 1 0
5 3110195 VARRENTIIVISTE KOLVSTANGSTATNING ROD SEAL DICHTUNG FUR KOLBENSTANGE NI300 70/85X11.5 1 0.13
6 3110197 VARRENTIIVISTE KOLVSTANGSTATNING ROD SEAL DICHTUNG FUR KOLBENSTANGE OMS-MR 70/85.1X6 1 0.07
7 3110196 LUOVUTIN AVSTRYKARE WIPER SEAL ABSTREIFER GA 70/80X7/10 1 0.07
8 3110659 O-RENGAS O-RING O-RING O-RING 106X3 70 SHORE 1 0.02
9 3110814 MANNANOHJAIN KOLV STYRNING PISTON GUIDE KOLBENFUHRUNG E/PWR 120/114X13 2 0.11
10 [3110733 OHJAIN STYRNING GUIDANCE STEUERUNG I/PWR 70/76X13 4 0.07
11 [28688201 MANTA KOLV PISTON KOLBEN 120 L=73 1 3.6
12 [28810101 SYLINTERIPUTKI CYLINDERROR CYLINDER BARREL ZYLINDERROHR 120/70-800 1 34.2
13 28688202 OHJAIN STYRNING GUIDANCE STEUERUNG 120/70 L=98 1 4.81
14 |28810204 MANNANVARSI KOLVSTANG PISTON ROD KOLBENSTANGE 120/70-800 1 36.31
15 [3100185 LIUKULAAKERI BUSSNING BUSHING GLEITLAGER WB 802 7060 4 0.27
16 [ 3050020 RASVANIPPA SMORJNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE SCHMIERNIPPEL R 1/8"ZN 4 0.01
17 3010240 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI INSEXSKRUV ALLEN SCREW INNENSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10X16 8.8 ZN DIN 915 2 0

1-9 [3110815 TIVISTESARJA TATNNGSSATS SEAL KIT DICHTUNGSSATZ 120/70 1

31

25.3.2015 13:52 Page 2/2



T3LZLVSHT \ SLAVd FAVAS\ dVTIAAYISTY \ LYSOVIVA

|d3INITAS

€812¢006

32



4KESI A SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90022183 Revision |-
Title CYLINDER Date 19.12.2007
Specification | 120X60X908

. e Nfo
Pos | ltem code |[Title Specification Pc  |weight
1 28811001 CYLINDER 120/60X908 1 30.52
2 |3090185 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT) 04000-12 3 0.14
3 [3110130 USIT-SEAL R-12R 3/4" 4 0.01
4 [3120235 CHECK VALVE 1 1.24

33

10.5.2012 9:48 Page 2/1




T3LZLVSHT \ SLAVd FAVAS\ dVTIAAYISTY \ LYSOVIVA

Id3INITAS 1001 188C

OOCOYRNCO &
%a%@,e

2y AL1D0T ZvZ ALLDOT
(wdy 0S 1) WN 005 =W

34



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 28811001 Revision |-
Title CYLINDER Date 07.06.2007
Specification | 120/60X908
. T Nfo
Pos | ltem code |[Title Specification Pc  |weight
113110813 PISTON SEAL OK 120/99X8 1 0.22
2 [3110203 O-RING 53.57X3.53 90 SHORE 1 0.01
3 [3110277 O-RING 109.2X5.7 90 SHORE 1 0.07
4 [3110290 O-RING 108X3.0 70 SHORE 1 0.02
5 13110200 SUPPORTING RING 120/110X1.7 PU 1 0
6 [3110315 ROD SEAL 60/75X11.4 1 0.11
7 |3110884 ROD SEAL OMS-MR 60/75.1X6 1 0.06
8 [3110188 WIPER SEAL GA 60/70X7/10 1 0.06
9 13110814 PISTON GUIDE E/PWR 120/114X13 2 0.11
10 |3110759 GUIDANCE I/PWR 60/66X13 4 0.06
11 28688201 PISTON 120 1 3.6
12 28811101 CYLINDER BARREL 120/60-908 1 12.87
13 | 28689202 GUIDANCE 120/60 1 5.65
14 |28811204 PISTON ROD 120/60-908 1 6.55
15 |3100194 BUSHING WB 802 6060 2 0.23
163100130 BUSHING WB 802 6050 2 0.19
17 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 4 0
18 | 3010240 ALLEN SCREW M10X16 8.8 ZN DIN 915 2 0
19 [3110816 SEAL KIT 120/60 1

35

10.5.2012 9:50 Page 2/1



T3LZLVSHT \ SLAVd FAVAS\ dVTIAAYISTY \ LYSOVIVA
009XZ - 0£/0S

|d3INITAS

100 188¢



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 28812001 Revision |-

Title CYLINDER Date 06.06.2007
Specification | 50/30X2X600

. T Nfo

Pos | ltem code |[Title Specification Pc  |weight

13110013 PISTON SEAL DAS 50/34X18 2 0.18

2 |3110003 O-RING 26.2X3 70 SHORE 2 0.01

3 [3110288 O-RING 39.2X5.7 90 SHORE 2 0.03

4 [3110030 ROD SEAL 122 30/40X7.3 2 0.02

5 13110313 WIPER SEAL GA 30/40X7/10 2 0.03

6 |3020026 NUT M24 ZN DIN 985 2 0.11

7 |28337201 PISTON D=50 DBM 2 0.26

8 |28812101 CYLINDER BARREL 50/30X2X600 1 4.83

9 |28337202 GUIDANCE 50/30 2 0.82

10 |28812204 PISTON ROD 50/30X2X600 2 492
1-5 3110324 SEALKIT 50/30 1

37
10.5.2012 9:51 Page 2/1



T31Z1VSHT \ SLAVd FAVS\ dVTIAAYISIY \ LYVSOVIVA

Id3INITAS  1009858¢




4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 28586001 Revision |-
Title CYLINDER Date 30.10.2007
Specification | 50/30X1600
. T Nfo
Pos | ltem code |[Title Specification Pc  |weight
13110231 PISTON SEAL TPS 50/38X20 1 0.14
2 |3110261 O-RING 21.2X3 90 SHORE 1 0
3 |3110669 O-RING 45X3 90 SHORE 1 001
4 |3110030 ROD SEAL 122 30/40X7.3 1 0.02
5 13110027 WIPER SEAL PW 30 1 0.02
6 |3110677 PISTON GUIDE E/PWR 50/44X10 1 0.03
7 |3110741 GUIDANCE I/PWR 30/36X10 4 0.02
8 13020009 NUT M20 ZN DIN 985 1 0.07
9 128395201 PISTON 50 (PDO ) 1 0.31
10 | 28586101 CYLINDER BARREL 50/30-1600 1 3.84
11 | 28586202 GUIDANCE 50/30 1 0.61
12 | 28586204 PISTON ROD 50/30X1600 1 0.68
13 | 28586105 SLEEVE ISKURAJOITINHOLKKI 1 0.37
14 |3010175 ALLEN SCREW M8X10 ZN DIN 914 1 0
15 | 28586401 PIPE 16-1700 1 0.44
16 3090928 FASTENER 1 0.22
17 |3090929 TENSIONER 1
17 3110756 SEAL KIT 50/30 F2010 1

39

10.5.2012 9:53 Page 2/1



Z/T1 8bed  10:8 ¥102°2CT'6

T31Z1VSd3 \ S14Vd 34VdS\ dV13AAL3S3E \ LVSOVIVA

Id4INITAS  TOO0T8S8¢

¢ ALI1O07



Z/c 8bed  10'8 ¥102CT'6

617°0 T ov/0L ZIVSSONNLIHDIA LM TV3S SIVSSONNLYL VIHVSALSIAIL 9€.0TTE 8-T
0 T 716 NIA NZ OTX8IN FANVHHISINVHSHOISNINNI MIHDS NITIV ANINSXISNI IANNHOTOMOISNNM S/TOTOE ST
250 T =1 Zv=1 NILIOCYINMISI HILTVHSHOY 3A33TS VSTAH IXMTOH G0TT8S8¢ T
€881 T (0)4 FONVISNIFTION AOY NOLSId DONYLISATON ISSYVANYNNYIN 020/.88¢ €T
8€'T T ZL=1 0v/0L ONNYINFLS IONVAIND ONINYALS NIVCHO ¢0¢1858¢ T
G6°0¢C T 009T X 0¥/0L HHOYYIANITAZ 1344VE J3ANITAD dQUHIANITAD IMLNAIYILNITAS TOTT8S8¢ 1T
79°0 T er=1 (CAllL-Oad) 0/=a N3Ig1OX NOISId ATOX YINVYIN T02617€8¢ 0T
¥Z0 T A 086 NIA NZ ZX0EN H3LINIA INN Y3LLNIA 1d3LLININ SYT020E 6
€00 14 0TX9%7/0% dMd/I DONNYINILS IONVAIND DNINYALS NIVCHO Ge/0TTE 8
900 T ETXY9/0L dMNMd/3 ONNYHNANIGTOM IAIND NOLSId DONINHALS ATOX NIVCHONYNNYWN L690TTE L
€00 T o Md H34I13HLSAV VIS dIdIM FIVAHALLSAY NILNAONT TTO0TTE 9
S0°0 T 0TX0S/0% 00€ IN FONVISNIFTION dN4d ONNLIHDIA TV3IS AOY DONINLYLISONYLSATON ALSIAILNIHIVA 0TOO0TTE S
0 T Nd €'TXS9/0L ONIFZLNLS ONIY DONILHOddNS DNIFIAQLS SYONIHIMNL /GG0TTE 174
100 T JHYOHS 06 €XS'19 ONIE-O ONIF-O ONIY-O SYVONIY-O 6000TTE €
100 T JHYOHS 06 EXS'TE ONIY-O ONIF-O DONIY-O SYONIY-O 8Y20TTE Z
T2°0 T 0ZX85/0/. OAd ONNLHDIANIGTOMN Tv3S NOLSId DONINLYL ATOM ILSIAILNYNNYIN LTEOTTE T

WEI

OIN uuUN uUNowy| 2d suoisuawiqg uoneooads 911 | 9p0oD W3l sod

009TX0¥/0.L uoneoynadg

,002'90'ST areq [43LNITAS =Y

v UoISINDY T00T8S8¢ 89P0 Way

1SIT 1dVd 39VdS

VISINX

41



Z/T 9bed €T1:8 ¥T0ZCT'6

T31Z1VSd3 \ S14Vd 34VdS\ dV13AAL3S3E \ LVSOVIVA

Id4INITAS  TO0¥SS8¢




2z abed

€18 ¥10C'CT'6

T X3L/0/.8=1/90-90-T000SV/90-11%¢/90-90-T000SV HONVTHOS 3ISOH DNVIS NX131 C¢TTEETE| 00T
T 0./06 ZIVSSONNLHOIA LY TV3S SIVSSONNLYL VLHVSILSIAIL 0EYOTTIE| 9T
€00 4 Xd 0¢0€ Nd HIADVILIATO ONIHSNEG DONINSSNG [dINVVINANIT ¥¢T001€ (44
0 T €€6 NId NZ 8'8 0EXCTIN FANVHHOSINVHISHOIS MIHDS M3IH ANUNSLNWHIXIS IANNFOISNNA 87¥00T0E | TZ
700 T O¥¥ NIQ NZ ¢TIN JFIFHOSOITHIALNN HIHSVYM WHDIHEG AATTISNTVY ¢¢Toeoe | 0¢
o T 05=1 0S-¥€/09 HALTVHSHOV 3A3TTS VSTAH IMMTOH T¥8C1006 | 61
c00 T 13IX03A DN1d 99N1d Vddnl 1T2060€ 8T
etAl] 4 (0¥X00T/S0T) 0¥00T 208 aM HIDVILIATO ONIHSNE DNINSSNG [4INVVINANIT 88200T¢€ LT
0 € CTVTL NIQ SZTX8N T13ddINHIINHOS FTddIN FSVIHO T3ddINCHOINS VddINVASYY €000S0€ | 9T
900 14 90-000%0 (3avyao) 9NN1ddNY (IHDIVYLS) HOLDINNOD (Ivd) INDALSSONITAdON (WHONS) NILIT 0¥0060€ | ST
0 14 .8/€ 4 90-d ONNLIHDIA-LISN TVv3S-1ISN ONINLYL-1ISN LISN ov00TTIE| VT
€10 T TINIA IATVYA TLNAA THLINIA €¥80¢1¢€ €T
v'e T 0./06 ONNYINFLS IDNVAIND ONINHALS NIVLCHO 20¢8s€8¢e | <1
ve'T T €9=1 Nga 06=a N3FT0X NOISId ATOM VINVYIN T0CVSS8¢2 | 11
960 T 29=1 09-G'96/88 HALTVHSHOV 3A3TTS VSTAH IMMTOH G0TvSSs8¢ | OT
¥0'S T 0S.-0./06 IFONVISNIFTON AOY NOISId DONYISATON ISSHVANYNNYIN 02vSS8¢ 6
68T T 0S. X 0L/06 HHOYYIANITAZ 1344VE H3ANITAD dQUYIANITAD IMLNIYILNITAS TOT¥SS8¢C 8
9v'0 T G86 NIA NZ EX9EN d3LININ LNN d31INN 1¥3LLNIN 90TT0S8¢C L
80°0 4 €TX¥8/06 UMd/3 ONNYHNANIGTON 3AIND NOLSId ONINHALS ATOM NIVCHONYNNYIN L6E0TTE 9
100 T 0T/.X08/0L VO H341341S9V TV3S H3dIM FHVYAALLSAY NILNAONT 96TOTTE S
LT°0 T ¢TXS./0L 00€41 FDONVISNIFION N4 ONNLIHDIA TV3IS AOY DONINLYISONYLSATON ALSIAILNIHIVA ¥8TOTTE 14
c0'0 4 JFHOHS 06 €XS'78 ONIH-O ONIH-O ONIY-O SVON3IY-O LTO0TTE €
100 T JFHOHS 06 0°EXS'61 ONIH-O ONIH-O ONIY-O SVON3IY-O 8.¢011¢€ Z
S0 T 2¢X0./06 Sva ONNLHDIANIFTON TV3S NOLSId ONINLYL ATOM ALSIAILNYNNYIN GC00T1E T
WEI
OIN JUN pUNoOWY| 2d suoisusawig uoneoinads 3)1i1 | 8p02 wa}| sod
0S/X0./06 uoneounadg
,002'€0'8¢ ale( [43LNITAS =l
d uolsinay TO0YSS82 9p0d Wl

1SIT 1dVd 39VdS

VISaINZ

43



90012142
RIIPUKE




4AKESIA

SPARE PART LIST

Iltem code 90012142 Revision -
Title LINK Date 12.04.2005
Specification | 80/45-80/35 SIS. ALAPAANAKS., LAAK., RASVANIPAT

. e Nfo
Pos |ltem code |[Title Specification Pc  \Weight
1 90011322 LINK RUNKO 1 11.79
2 3100215 BUSHING WB 802 4540 2 0.12
3 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 2 0
4 3100196 BUSHING WB 802 3540 2 0.07
5 90013110 AXLE 35-172 1 1.32
6 90013659 WASHER 50/31-8 1 0.07
7 3020144 NUT M30X1.5 ZN NYLOC 1 0.1

45

10.5.2012 10:01 Page 2/1



VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

3091211

SUODATIN

46



4AKESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 3091211 Revision -
Title FILTER Date 29.05.2008
Specification | 70T220QBPKG161501

. L. Nfo
Pos |ltem code |[Title Specification Pc  \Weight
1 3090979 PRESSURE FILTER 1
2 3110707 SUPPORTING RING 95.1X101.1X1.5 PO-01 1 0
3 3090885 CARTRIDGE 1
4 3110706 O-RING 94.84X3.53 90 SHORE 1 0.02

47

10.5.2012 10:02 Page 2/1



T3LZLVSHT \ SLAVd FAVAS\ dVTIAAYISTY \ LYVSOVIVA

vIons

89422006

48



4KESI A SPARE PART LIST

lfem code 90022768 Revision -
Title COVER Date 12.09.2008
Specification | NOSTOSYLINTERIN SUOJA

. e Nfo
Pos |Item code |[Title Specification Pc  |weight
1 90022766 COVER NOSTOSYL HITS 1 15.84
2 |90013832 GLIDE PAD 40-14 5 001
3 [90022769 SLEEVE 90/71-15 2 0.02

49

10.5.2012 10:04 Page 2/1



VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL
90022522

VARUSTELU KIINNITYSPULTIT

KIRISTYSMOMENTTI 1200Nm (122 kpm)

50



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90022522 Revision |-

Title ASSEMBLY Date 30.04.2008
Specification | M30X2-750

. T Nfo

Pos | ltem code |[Title Specification Pc  |weight
1 90022238 SCREW M30X2-750 8 3.87

2 3020170 NUT M30X2 ZN DIN 934 16 0

3 90014010 WASHER 60X60/31-10 8 0.22

4 [90013054 WASHER M30-16 8 0.28
1-4 90022521 FASTENING KIT M30X2-750 1 34.88

51

10.5.2012 10:06 Page 2/1



52

TUKIJALKA

90018363

VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

31.3.2014 13:16 Page 1/2



2/z sbed

9T'ET ¥T0C'ETE

200 14 JHOHS 06 €EXS'V0T ONIE-O 6S20TTE 14
200 14 JYOHS 0L €XSV6 O wv3s YE€60TTE 174
0 Z TE6 NIA NZ 8'8 O0TX8W MIHOS M3H Lvv0T0E [or4
€0 | ¢ RENENS 2] 06091006 | ¢c
€00 Z L/6T-55=A avd aamno TOOTT006 T¢
0 14 9€6 NIA NZ 0ZIN 1NN ¥10020€ 0¢
0 14 €T6 NId NZ 60T 0EX0CIN MIHOS NIV ¢TE0T0E 6T
100 14 8-GE avd 3ano /0802006 8T
100 8 9¢T NIA NZ €T/2TIN YIHSVM /¥00€0E 1T
T0°0 14 G86 NIAd NZ 8N\ 1NN T00020€ 9T
100 T G86 NIA NZ 0CIN 1NN 600020€ ST
0 8 €€6 NId NZ 8'8 0EXZCTIN MIHOS M3H 8700T0E T
0 4 TE6 NIA NZ 88 0SX8WN MIHOS M3IH 2.00T0¢E €T
0 T TE6 NIA NZ 8'8 08TX0ZIN MIHOS M3IH ¥220T10€ T
0 14 Z.¥ NId 0g ONIY dVNS 6T0090€ 1T
G20 Z dONM €GY0CTE 0T
200 2 €415 £V9T- 88 9/9°2/Sv/8T SNIEdS €ES00€E| 6
980 4 8-GET ERINAE] 0SZTT006 8
0 Z 9/,-8T/8¢ J1ANIdS €¥8¢T006 L
150 Z ¢0T-0€ JIXV 0S0ET006 9
9T'0 Z 0CT-0T H3IATT 821006 S
ev'T Z S1IH JIXY 617211006 174
66°9T T GGGXZX0€E/0S HIANITAD T00.5€8¢ €
2E'6€ Z S1IH ISYHVAIMNL NYV 70.ET006 Z
STVl T NV34d €0.ET006 T
EM“_ME 2d uoneooads 911 | 9p0D W3l sod
AT9INISSY uoneoynadg
1002'€0°8¢2 areq ¥3zgv1s =T
q UoISINSY €9€8T006 9pP0D Wway

1SIT 1dVd 39VdS

VISaINZ

53



VALO

90026925

VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL



4KESILA

SPARE PART LIST

Item code 90026925 Revision A
Title LIGHT Date 27.03.2014
Specification VALOSARJA SIIRTOPUOMI
Pos (Item code |Title Specification Pc Nto
Weight
1 90022078 FASTENER LEFT/RIGHT HITS 2 2.33
2 3030065 WASHER M10 ZN DIN 125 17 0
3 3010898 ALLEN SCREW M10X16 8.8 ZN DIN 912 8 0
4 3181695 HARNESS SIIRTOPUOMIN VALOT 1 0.12
5 3181698 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR DEUTSCH HYLSYRUNKO DT06-2S-E008 1 0.04
6 3181699 CLAMP DEUTSCH HYLSYRUNKOLUKITUS W2S 1 0
7 3181001 CONNECTOR DEUTSCH HYLSY #16, 1-2MM2, NIKK 0462-209-16141 2 0
100 |3181601 CABLE ROBOSCHLEPP-PUR 2X1.5 MM2 1

28.9.2015 8:31 Page 2/3





